ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Date of Request: 1/17/2019 ☑ Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supp	plemental DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., inclu acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, mur	ide <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant nicipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)
Amends a contract with VertiQ Software, LLC. by Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA). No ch	y adding security and protection terms pertaining to the Health Insurance lange in contract term or amount.
3. Requesting Agency: Technology Services	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Joe Saporito	Name: Joe Saporito
Email: joseph.saporito@denvergov.org	Email: joseph.saporito@denvergov.org
7. City Council District: N/A - Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	g Key Contract Terms worksheet**
Key	Contract Terms
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IC	GA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):
Standard Expenditure contract exceeding \$500,000	
Vendor/Contractor Name: VertiQ Software, LLC.	
Contract control number: TECHS-201737523	
Location: N/A Citywide	
To be completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0076	Date Entered:

Is this a new c	ontract? Yes No Is th	is an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 🖰	No If yes, how many? First
Contract Teri	n/Duration (for amended contrac	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	l <u>amended</u> dates):
Current Contra	act Term: 4/1/2018 - 4/1/2023 Durat term/duration	ion: 5 years	
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, an	ended amount and new contract	total):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$550,000	\$0	\$550,000
		4.11.17T	N E ! D (
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	4/1/2018 - 4/1/2023	N/A	No change in term
cope of work to change in s	cope of work; only adding HIPAA	anguage for data protection and sec	curity.
Vas this cont	ractor selected by competitive pro	cess? Yes If no	ot, why not?
las this contr	actor provided these services to the	ne City before? Xes (via this	contract)
ource of fundanagement	ds: Cost Center 3074800 Technolog	y Services Applications - Applicati	ons Management Quality & Service
s this contrac	et subject to: W/MBE D	BE SBE XO101 A	CDBE N/A
VBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contrac	ts): N/A
Vho are the s	ubcontractors to this contract? N	//A	
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative T	Ceam:
14: /D:1	l Number: RR19 0076		Entered: